156

(Discontinued 1994)

n.la. Grille - 156, 156-B

97008766 Grille - 156-C

99380018 Grille Nut - 156, 156-B

99150492 Grille Screw - 156-C - #8-18 x 1/2”

nla Motor

97000667  Fan Blade - 156, 156-B

99020191 Metal Fan Blade - 156-C

99020245  Plastic Fan Blade - 156-C

99420541 Hairpin Clip for Plastic Blade

99270694  Element- 156, 156-B

99270744 Element - 156-C

97011811 Thermal Cutoff - 156, 156-B

nla. Thermal Cutoff - 156-C

157

25045-00 Grille

99150491 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8”

99080437  Motor

06116-00 Fan Blade

99270744 Element

99271125 Thermal Cutoff

98008742 Element Support Bracket - 3 Required

99270721 Terminal Block

98008740  Ceiling Pan

98008741 Reflector

99090680  Name Plate

165F, 165FT

98006970 Grille - White

99150528 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2
Required

97008717 Thermostat Switch Assembly - 165FT - In-
cludes Bracket

99030191 Thermostat Switch Only - 165FT

99360135  Knob - Gray - 165FT

99260464  Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 165FT -
3/8"-24

99150491 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw -
165FT - #8-18 x 3/8” - 2 Required

97008677  Thermostat Wire Harness - 165FT

97009805  Heater / Fan Assembly *

99080248  Motor

99020130 Blower Wheel

97008682  Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate

97008675  Motor Wire Harness

99270742 Element

98006974  Element Mounting Bracket

99030194  Thermal Overload

99271091 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-
board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”

99150491 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18
x3/8”

97008678  Overload Wire Assembly

98006975  Wiring Cover **

97005422  Receptacle Wire Harness

98003036  Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required **

99090681  Grille Logo

97018522  Parts Bag - Includes Mounting Screws &

Knob

* Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate,
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload
Guard, & Wire Harness

** Not included with Finish Pack

167F, 167FT

98006970 Grille - White

99150528 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2
Required

97008717 Thermostat Switch Assembly - 165FT - In-
cludes Bracket

99030191 Thermostat Switch Only - 167FT

99360135  Knob - Gray - 167FT

99260464  Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 167FT -
3/8"-24

99150491 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw -
167FT - #8-18 x 3/8” - 2 Required

97008677  Thermostat Wire Harness - 167FT

97009806  Heater / Fan Assembly *

99080276  Motor

99020130 Blower Wheel

97008682  Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate

97008675  Motor Wire Harness

99270757 Element

98006974  Element Mounting Bracket

99271091 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-
board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”

99150491 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18
x 3/8”

97008678  Overload Wire Assembly

98006975  Wiring Cover **

97005422  Receptacle Wire Harness

98003036  Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required **

99090681  Grille Logo

97018522  Parts Bag - Includes Mounting Screws &

Knob

* Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate,
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload
Guard, & Wire Harness

** Not included with Finish Pack

170,174,178

98006970 Grille - White

99150528 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2
Required

97008717 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes
Bracket

99030191 Thermostat Switch Only

99360135  Knob - Gray

99260464 Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8"-24

99150491 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-
18x 3/8” - 2 Required

97008677  Thermostat Wire Harness

97009807  Heater / Fan Assembly - 170 *

97009808  Heater / Fan Assembly - 174 *

97009809  Heater / Fan Assembly - 178 *

99080248  Motor - 170, 174

99080252  Motor- 178

99020130 Blower Wheel

97008682  Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate

97008675  Motor Wire Harness

99270741 Element - 170

99270725  Element- 174

99270742 Element-178

98006974  Element Mounting Bracket

99030194 Thermal Overload

99271091 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-
board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”

99150491 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18
x 3/8”

97008678  Overload Wire Assembly

79

Index

98006975  Wiring Cover

97005422  Receptacle Wire Harness

97008681 Housing

98003036  Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required

99090681  Grille Logo

97018522 Parts Bag - Includes Mounting Screws &
Knob

* Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate,
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload
Guard, & Wire Harness

172

(Discontinued)

97014809  Grille - Chrome

99150532 Grille Mounting Screw - #3-18 x 1-1/4” - 2
Required

97008717 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes
Bracket

99030191 Thermostat Switch Only

nla Knob *

99260464  Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8”-24

99150491 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-
18 x 3/8” - 2 Required

97008677  Thermostat Wire Harness

97009807  Heater / Fan Assembly **

99080248  Motor

99020130 Blower Wheel

97008682  Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate

97008675  Motor Wire Harness

99270741 Element

98006974  Element Mounting Bracket

99030194  Thermal Overload

99271091 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-
board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”

99150491 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18
x3/8”

97008678  Overload Wire Assembly

98006975  Wiring Cover

97005422  Receptacle Wire Harness

97008681 Housing

98003036  Housing Mounting Bracket 2-Required

99090686  Grille Logo

* QOriginal Black Knob n.la. - May substitute Silver Knob

p/n 99360135

** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate,
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload
Guard, & Wire Harness

173

(Discontinued)

nla. Grille - Brass *

99150529 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2
Required

97008717 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes
Bracket

99030191 Thermostat Switch Only

99360138 Knob - Black / Brass

99260464  Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8"-24

99150491 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-
18 x3/8” - 2 Required

97008677  Thermostat Wire Harness

97009807  Heater / Fan Assembly **

99080248  Motor

99020130 Blower Wheel

97008682  Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate

97008675  Motor Wire Harness



	Index: 


